Consistent with Landlord default provisions 
contained in Section 15.3.

3.4. Extension Option(s)

Extension Option(s)
Extended Term(s)

Extended Term(s) will be on all of the terms and conditions contained in this Lease.  City may 

Exercise Notice three hundred and sixty-five
(365) days before expiration of the Term; provided, however, if there is an uncured Event of

demand for City to cure the Event of Default. exercise of the Extension Option shall be

Property to approve the prevailing market rate determined by the appraisal process described

[...]

option, the excess will be refunded to City.

4.10. Proration

If the Commencement Date or Expiration Date occurred on a date other than the first or 

Operating Costs for the Tax Year or Expense Year in which the Commencement Date or 
Expiration Date occurs, will be prorated based on a three hundred sixty-five (365)-day year.

4.11. Audits

and records of the Building related to Operating Costs and Real Estate Taxes at any time within 
three hundred and sixty five (365) days following the respective deliveries by Landlord to City 

by the City Controller or his or her designee or by an independent accounting firm selected by 
City ("City's Representative") and may be made in connection with City's review of back-up

[...]

tenancy-at-sufferance on every applicable term, condition and agreement contained herein 
(including the payment of additional rent), except that, if Tenant has not exercised the Short-
Term Option described below, monthly Base Rent shall be payable at a rate equivalent to one 
hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the monthly Base Rent in effect immediately prior to 
such expiration for the first two (2) months of any such holdover and one hundred fifty percent 
(150%) of the monthly Base Rent in effect immediately prior to such expiration thereafter.  
Tenant shall have one (1) option to extend the initial Term of this Lease for a period of four (4)

[...]

of the Short-Term Option to Landlord at least twelve (12) months prior to the expiration of the 
initial Term.  If Tenant elects to exercise the Short-Term Option, the Lease will be extended for 
four (4) months on all the same terms and conditions as this Lease, except that Base Rent during 
the Short-Term Option shall be increased to one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the Base Rent 
for the last month of the initial Term.  Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, exercise of the 
Short-
pursuant to Section 3.4 above, and the Short-Term Option shall be a one-time right applicable to 
the initial Term of this Lease only.